20
25
30
35
40
45
1901 1921 1941 1956 1966 1976 1986 1996
Median age

paper: 63-016-XPB, $35/$116) is now available. For more information, contact Don Little
(613-951-6739; littdon@statcan.ca), Service Industries Division.
How to order products and services
To order Infomat or other products:
Please refer to the  •  Title  •  Catalogue number  • Volume number  • Issue number  • Your VISA or MasterCard number.
In Canada and outside Canada call: (613) 951-7277 or 1 800 267-6677
Fax your order to us: (613) 951-1584 or 1 877 287-4369
Or e-mail your order: order@statcan.ca
To order on the Internet:  Visit the Statistics Canada website at www.statcan.ca and click on “Our products and services”.
To order by mail, write to:   Circulation Management, Statistics Canada, 120 Parkdale Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0T6.
Include a cheque or money order payable to Receiver General of Canada/Publications.
Statistics Canada Regional Reference Centres provide a full range of the Agency’s products and services.
For the reference centre nearest you, check the blue pages of your telephone directory under Statistics Canada.
Authorized agents and bookstores also carry Statistics Canada’s catalogued publications.
For address changes: Please refer to your customer account number.
Visit Statistics Canada anytime at  www.statcan.ca.  Click on “Our products and services” to access the CANSIM database.  Or consult the tables in “Canadian
statistics”.
Statistics Canada – INFOMAT Catalogue no. 11-002 July 19, 2002
7
Current trends
Note: All series are seasonally adjusted except the Consumer Price Index.
-1.5
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
A J J J A
Gross domestic product
% change, previous month
20021999 2000 2001
Total economic activity advanced 0.8% in April, after rising
0.2% in March.
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
M J J J M
Composite index
% change, previous month
The leading indicator gained 0.7% in May. New orders
accelerated in response to household and export demand.
1999 2000 2001 2002
0
1
2
3
4
M J J J M
Consumer Price Index
% change, previous year
1999 2000 2001
Consumer prices for goods and services were 1.0% higher in
May than they were a year earlier. Excluding food and energy,
prices rose 2.4%.
All items
CPI excluding food and energy
2002
6
7
8
9
10
J J J J J
Unemployment rate
%
1999 2000 2001 2002
In June, the unemployment rate fell 0.2 percentage points to
7.5%.